CH \$40.00 34932

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM314006 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MS Ventures, LLC	FORMERLY MerchSource, LLC, a California Limited Liability Company	06/12/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MerchSource, LLC
Street Address:	19517 Pauling
City:	Foothill Ranch
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92610
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3493282	SARAH PEYTON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8183324205

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8184888141

Email: TMDocketing@eclipsegrp.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer H. Hamilton
Address Line 1: The Eclipse Group LLP

Address Line 2: 6345 Balboa Blvd., Bldg. 4, Suite 190

Address Line 4: Encino, CALIFORNIA 91316

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MS14007USUTM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer H. Hamilton
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer H. Hamilton/
DATE SIGNED:	08/14/2014

Total Attachments: 9

source=MS14007USUTM_Assgn#page1.tif source=MS14007USUTM_Assgn#page2.tif source=MS14007USUTM_Assgn#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005343 FRAME: 0865

900298332



ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment ("Assignment") shall be effective as October 31, 2011 ("Effective Date") by and between:

MS Ventures, LLC, a California Limited Liability Company, having a principal place of business at 19517 Pauling, Foothill Ranch, CA 92610 (formerly MerchSource, LLC, a California Limited Liability Company) ("MS Ventures"); and

MerchSource, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, having a principal place of business at 19517 Pauling, Foothill Ranch, CA 92610 ("MS Delaware").

1.0 BACKGROUND

- 1.1 MerchSource, LLC, a California Limited Liability Company, amended its corporate name to MS Ventures, LLC effective October 27, 2011. A copy of the Certificate of Amendment evidencing the name change is attached as Exhibit A.
- 1.2 For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, MS Ventures contributed all its assets, including intellectual property assets, attached hereto as Schedules A-I, pursuant to an Asset Contribution Agreement between MS Ventures and MS Delaware dated October 31, 2011.
- 1.3 MS Ventures is executing this Assignment to record the transfer of intellectual property rights from MS Ventures to MS Delaware with all the respective intellectual property offices. The assets transferred are identified in Schedules A-I attached to this Assignment.

2.0 ASSIGNMENT

2.1 Pursuant to the Asset Contribution Agreement, MS Ventures sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to MS Delaware its entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to all intellectual property assets owned by MS Ventures as of the Effective Date of the Asset Contribution Agreement, which shall include, but not be limited to, those properties set forth on Schedules A-I listed below:

Schedule A - Trademarks;

Schedule B - Issued Design Patents;

Schedule C - Pending Design Patent Applications (Separately paginated for redaction purposes);

Schedule D - Utility Patent Applications (separately paginated for redaction purposes);

Schedule E – Copyright Registrations;

Schedule F - Chinese Trademarks;

Schedule G - Canadian Trademarks;

Schedule H - Chinese Issued Design Patents; and

Schedule I - Chinese Pending Design Patent Applications (separately paginated for redaction purposes)

2.2 The transfer of intellectual property assets set forth in Section 2.1 above, shall include, but not be limited to, all right, title and interest in and to any United States or foreign patents, trademarks, trade names, trade dress, service marks, logos, copyrights, and domain names, including all pending or issued applications, registrations and common law rights relating thereto, and all of the goodwill related to or associated therewith other intellectual property, owned by MS Ventures as of the Effective Date of the Asset Contribution Agreement, together with the right to sue, enjoin, and recover damages for any and all past infringements.

The terms, covenants and provisions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of MS Delaware, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon MS Venture's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

MS Ventures, LLC

Date 6 2112

Name: Kirk McLean
Title: Membe

SCHEDULE A

REGISTERED TRADEMARK

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.
SARAH PEYTON	3,493,282

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "MERCHSOURCE, LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2011.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE NOT BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.

5048022 8300

111102306

AUTHENTY CATION: 9093599

DATE: 10-14-11

201130010079

th tra

I hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of page(s) is a full, true and correct copy of the original record in the custody of the California Secretary of State's office.

OCT 27 2011 AF

Date:____

DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State



State of California Secretary of State

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

OCT 27 2011

A \$30.00 filling fee must accompany this form.

L	IMPORTANT - Read Instructions be	efore completing this form.	This Space For	Filing Use Only
1.	SECRETARY OF STATE FILE NUMBER	2. NAME OF LIMITED LIABILITY		
	200202510174	Merchsource, LLC	K	•
3.	COMPLETE ONLY THE SECTIONS WHERE NECESSARY.	E INFORMATION IS BEING CHANGED.	ADDITIONAL PAGES MAY BE	ATTACHED IF
	A. LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY NAM ABBREVIATIONS (LLC.)	E (END THE NAME WITH THE WORDS "LIMIT	ed liability company," "LTD. LI	ABILITY CO." OR THE
	MS Ventures, LLC			,
	B. THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ONE MANAGER MORE THAN ONE MANAGER ALL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPA	will be managed by (Check One): Ny Member(S)	· ·	
	C. AMENDMENT TO TEXT OF THE ART	TCLES OF ORGANIZATION:		
	a part of this certificate. C) in this certificate may be set fo other matters may include a co we or any change in the events t	lange in the latest dati	E ON WHICH THE LIMITED .
*****		THE REPORT OF THE PROPERTY OF		
4.	FUTURE EFFECTIVE DATE, IF ANY:	MONTH	BAY	YFAR
4 ,	NUMBER OF PAGES ATTACHED, IF ANY:	MONTH -0-	DAY	YEAR
	NUMBER OF PAGES ATTACHED, IF ANY:	~0-		
	NUMBER OF PAGES ATTACHED, IF ANY:	~0-	UMENT, WHICH EXECUTION I	S MY ACT AND DEED.
	NUMBER OF PAGES ATTACHED, IF ANY: IT IS HEREBY DECLARED THAT I AM THE	~0-	UMENT, WHICH EXECUTION I	S MY ACT AND DEED.
	NUMBER OF PAGES ATTACHED, IF ANY: IT IS HEREBY DECLARED THAT I AM THE SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON	~0-	UMENT, WHICH EXECUTION I	S MY ACT AND DEED.
	NUMBER OF PAGES ATTACHED, IF ANY: IT IS HEREBY DECLARED THAT I AM THE	- 0 - PERSON WHO EXECUTED THIS INSTR	UMENT, WHICH EXECUTION I	S MY ACT AND DEED.
	NUMBER OF PAGES ATTACHED, IF ANY: IT IS HEREBY DECLARED THAT I AM THE SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON Kirk Akzl. ear. Prosiders, Riople Ventures, Inc., Member	- 0 - PERSON WHO EXECUTED THIS INSTR	UMENT, WHICH EXECUTION I	S MY ACT AND DEED.
	NUMBER OF PAGES ATTACHED, IF ANY: IT IS HEREBY DECLARED THAT I AM THE SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON Kirk Moleon, Procident, Ripple Ventures, Inc., Monitor TYPE OR PRINT NAME AND TITLE OF AUTHORIZE	- 0 - PERSON WHO EXECUTED THIS INSTR	UMENT, WHICH EXECUTION I	S MY ACT AND DEED.
	NUMBER OF PAGES ATTACHED, IF ANY: IT IS HEREBY DECLARED THAT I AM THE SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON Kirk Mid. son, Prosident, Ripple Ventures, Inc., Monthor TYPE OR PRINT NAME AND TITLE OF AUTHORIZ RETURN TO: NAME Regina Braman	- 0 - PERSON WHO EXECUTED THIS INSTR	UMENT, WHICH EXECUTION I	S MY ACT AND DEED.
	NUMBER OF PAGES ATTACHED, IF ANY: IT IS HEREBY DECLARED THAT I AM THE SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON Kirk Mod. cor. Procident, Ripple Ventures, Inc., Monitor TYPE OR PRINT NAME AND TITLE OF AUTHORIZ RETURN TO: RETURN TO: NAME Regins Braman FIRM O'Melveny & Myers LLP	- 0 - PERSON WHO EXECUTED THIS INSTR	UMENT, WHICH EXECUTION I	S MY ACT AND DEED.
	NUMBER OF PAGES ATTACHED, IF ANY: IT IS HEREBY DECLARED THAT I AM THE SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON Kirk Mod. cor. Procident, Ropulo Venturos, Inc., Montos: TYPE OR PRINT NAME AND TITLE OF AUTHORIZE RETURN TO: NAME Regins Braman FIRM O'Melveny & Myers LLP ADDRESS 810 Newport Center Drive, CITY/STATE Newport Beach, CA 92660	- 0 - PERSON WHO EXECUTED THIS INSTR ED PERSON Suite 1700	UMENT, WHICH EXECUTION I	S MY ACT AND DEED.
	NUMBER OF PAGES ATTACHED, IF ANY: IT IS HEREBY DECLARED THAT I AM THE SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON Kirk Mod. cor. Procident, Ropulo Venturos, Inc., Monther TYPE OR PRINT NAME AND TITLE OF AUTHORIZ RETURN TO: NAME Regins Braman FIRM O'Molveny & Myers LLP ADDRESS 610 Newport Center Drive,	- 0 - PERSON WHO EXECUTED THIS INSTR ED PERSON Suite 1700	UMENT, WHICH EXECUTION I	S MY ACT AND DEED.

SEC/STATE FORM LLC-2 (Rev. 03/2005) - FILING FEE \$30.00

APPROVED BY SECRETARY OF STATE

70111587



OCT 27 2011

Date:

DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State

State of California Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

I. DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That on the 27TH day of OCTOBER, 2011, MERCHSOURCE, LLC, complied with the requirements of California law in effect on that date for the purpose of registering to transact intrastate business in the State of California; and further purports to be a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of DELAWARE as MERCHSOURCE, LLC and that as of said date said limited liability company became and now is duly registered and authorized to transact intrastate business in the State of California, subject, however, to any licensing requirements otherwise imposed by the laws of this State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of October 27, 2011.



Jehn Bowen

DEBRA BOWEN
Secretary of State

TAL

SS OSP 06 99731

Application to Register a Foreign LLC-5 Limited Liability Company (LLC)

To register an LLC from another state or country in California, fill out this form, and submit for filing along with:

- A \$70 filing fee,

- A certificate of good standing from the agency where your LLC was
- formed originally, and A separate, non-refundable \$15 service fee, if you drop off the completed form.

importanti LLCs in California may have to pay a minimum \$800 yearly tax to the Franchise Tax Board.

LLCs that provide professional services cannot register in California

201130010079

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

OCT 27 2011

a. If the proposed LLC name you listed above is different than the LLC name you use now (as listed on your certificate of good standing), list the complete LLC name used now: b. Date your LLC was formed (MM, DD, YYYY): c. State or country where your LLC was formed: d. Your LLC currently has powers and privileges to conduct business in the state or country listed above. Service of Process: List's California resident or a qualified 1505 corporation in California that agrees to be your agent to accept service of process in case your LLC is sued. You may list any adult who lives in California. You may not list an LLC as your agent Do not list an address if the agent is a 1505 corporation. a. Agent's name: Adam Gromfin b. Agent's address: 19517 Pauling Foothill Ranch CA 92610 street actions if agent is not a corporation) city (no abbreviations) sails up if the agent listed above has resigned or cannot be found or served after reasonable attempts, the California Secretary of State will be appointed the agent for service of process for your LLC. LLC Address a. List address for your LLC's headquarters: 19517 Pauling Foothill Ranch CA 92610 street address for your LLC's main office in California, if any: 19517 Pauling Foothill Ranch CA 92610 Street address for your LLC's main office in California, if any:	 		***************************************				
MerchSource, LLC proposed LLC name The name meat and with "LLC," "LLC," "Limited Liability Company," "Imited Liability Company," and may not include: "bank," "not." "busios," "incorporated," "inc.," "comparation," or "corp., ""enumer." or "incurrence company," LLC History a. If the proposed LLC name you listed above is different than the LLC name you use now (as listed on you certificate of good standing), list the complets LLC name used now: b. Date you'r LLC was formed (MM, DD, YYYY): C. State or country where you'r LLC was formed: d. You'r LLC burrently has powers and privileges to conduct business in the state or country listed above. Service of Process. List's "California realdont or a qualified" 1505 corporation in California that agrees to be your agent to accept service of process. Place and the service of process in cases you'r LLC is sued. You may list any adult who lives in California, You may not list an LLC as your agent. Do not list an address little agent is a 1505 corporation. a. Agent's name: Adam Gromitin b. Agent's address: 19517 Pauling If the agent listed above has resigned or cannot be found or served after reasonable attempts, the California Secretary of Sites will be appointed the agent for service of process for your LLC's headquarters: 19517 Pauling Foothill Ranch CA 92610 Steel address for your LLC's main office in California, if any: 19517 Pauling Foothill Ranch CA 92610 Steel address for your LLC's main office in California, if any: 19517 Pauling Foothill Ranch CA 92610 Steel address for your LLC's main office in California, if any: 19517 Pauling Foothill Ranch CA 92610 Steel and sign below: 1 declare that it am the person who signed this form, and that it am authorized to do so under the laws of the state or country where this LLC was formed. Chick been been been your business dills Business Entitles, P. O. 60x 944225 Secretary of State Survivous business for the decent of the country of State 100 1187 St., and foother the country of State Survivo	જ∿				•	ng-lips.htm	
The name result and with: "LLC," "LC," "Limited Liability Corpany," "Liability Corpany," "Liability Corpany," "Liability Corpany," "Liability Corpany," "Liability Corpany," "Indicator of many and may not make a listed on your certificate of good standing), list the complete LLC name used now." b. Date you'r LLC was formed (MM, DD, YYYY): c. State or country where you'r LLC was formed: d. You'r LLC currently has powers and privileges to conduct business in the state or country listed above. Service of Process. List a Celifornia resident or a qualified 1505 corporation in Celifornia that agrees to be your agent to accept service or process in deservour LLC is sead. You may list any adult who lives in Celifornia. You may not list an LLC as your agent Do not list an address if the agent is a 1505 corporation. a. Agent's name. Adam Gromitin. b. Agent's name. Adam Gromitin. b. Agent's didress: 19517 Pauling Foothili Ranch CA 92510 sited address: a. List address for your LLC's headquarters: 19517 Pauling Foothili Ranch CA 92610 LLC Address a. List address for your LLC's headquarters: 19517 Pauling Foothili Ranch CA 92610 Street address for your LLC's headquarters: 19517 Pauling Foothili Ranch CA 92610 Street address for your LLC's headquarters: 19517 Pauling Foothili Ranch CA 92610 Street address for your LLC's main office in Celifornia, if any: 19517 Pauling Foothili Ranch CA 92610 Street and and align hellow: I declare that I am the person who signed this form, and that I am authorized to do so under the laws of the state or country where this LLC was formed. Secretary of State Secretary of State Secretary of State 19617 Foothili Ranch Secretary of State Secretary of State 19618 form 1970 or State 19618 form 1970 or State 19618 form 1970 or State 19618 form					*	*	•
Cai, "188. Liability Contraction," or "corp." and may not include: bank," "trust," "flustory a. If the proposed LLC hame your listed above is different than the LLC name you use now (as listed on your certificate of good standing), list the complete LLC name used now: b. Date your LLC was formed (MM, DD, YYYY): 10/10/2011 c. State or country where your LLC was formed: d. Your LLC currently has powers and privileges to conduct business in the state or country listed above. Service of Process List's California realdent or a qualified 1505 corporation in California that agrees to be your agent to accept service or process. List's California realdent or a qualified 1505 corporation in California that agrees to be your agent to accept service or process. In the state or country listed above. Service of Process List's California realdent or a qualified 1505 corporation in California that agrees to be your agent to accept service or process in cases your agent. On its an address little agent is a 1506 corporation. a. Agent's address listed above has resigned or cannot be found or served after reasonable attempts, the California Secretary of State will be appointed the agent for service of process for your LLC. LLC Address a. List address for your LLC's main office in California, if any: 19517 Pauling Foothill Ranch CA 92610 Street address for your LLC's main office in California, if any: 19517 Pauling Foothill Ranch CA 92610 Street and and align below: I declare that I am the person who signed this form, and that I am authorized to do so under the laws of the state or country where this LLC was formed. October 27, 2011 Date Manager Foothill Ranch CA 92610 Sign here Service of State Business Entities, P. O. 80x 944225 Service of State 100 1197 St. 3rd Floor Secretary of State 100 1197 St. 3rd Floor							
LLC-History a. If the proposed LLC name you distett above is different than the LLC name you use now (as listed on your certificate of good standing), list the complete LLC name used now: b. Date your LLC was formed (MM, DD, YYYY): c. State or country where your LLC was formed: d. Your LLC currently has powers and privileges to conduct business in the state or country listed above. Service of Process: List a California readent or a qualified 1505 corporation in California that agrees to be your agent to accept service or process in case your LLC is sued. You may list any adult who lives in California. You may not list an LLC as your agent to not list an address if the agent is a 1505 corporation. a. Agent's address. 15617 Pauling b. Agent's address; 15617 Pauling If the agent listed above has resigned or cannot be found or served after reasonable attempts, the California Secretary of State will be appointed the agent for service of process for your LLC. LLC Address a. List address for your LLC's headquarters: 19517 Pauling Foothill Ranch CA 92810 Steel address for your LLC's main office in California, if any: 19517 Pauling Foothill Ranch CA 92810 Steel address for your LLC's main office in California, if any: 19517 Pauling Foothill Ranch CA 92810 Steel address for your LLC's main office in California, if any: 19517 Pauling Foothill Ranch CA 92810 Steel address for your LLC's main office in California, if any: 19517 Pauling Foothill Ranch CA 92810 Steel and align below: I declare that I am the person who signed this form, and that I am authorized to do so under the laws of the state or country where that I am the person who signed this form, and that I am authorized to do so under the laws of the state or country where that I am the person who signed this form, and that I am authorized to do so under the laws of the state or country where this LLC was formed. Cathering Target	_	p	miposed LLC neme	Co. "Li	 Liability Co." or "Lid. Liability Company" and r 	min mot include "	rank * Ymai *
a. If the proposed LLC hame you listed above is different than the LLC name you use now (as listed on you certificate of good standing), list the complete LLC name used now: b. Date your LLC was formed (MM, DD, YYYY): c. State or country where your LLC was formed: d. Your LLC currently has powers and privileges to conduct business in the state or country listed above. Service of Process. List's California resident or a qualified 1505 corporation in California that agrees to be your agent to accopt service or process in cases your LLC is steed. You may list any adult who lives in California. You may not list an LLC as your agent Do not list an address if the agent is at 1505 corporation. a. Agent's address. 19517 Pauling Foothill Ranch CA 92610 steel address if the agent is not a corporation) sity (no abbreviations) male 20 if the agent fisted above has resigned or carnotible found or served after reasonable attempts, the California Secretary of State will be appointed the agent for service of process for your LLC. LLC Address a. List address for your LLC's headquarters: 19517 Pauling Foothill Ranch CA 92610 state address for your LLC's main office in California, if any: 19517 Pauling Foothill Ranch CA 92610 state 3pp b. List address for your LLC's main office in California, if any: 19517 Pauling Foothill Ranch CA 92610 state 2pp Foothill Ranch CA 92610 state 2pp Beard and align below: I declare that I am the person who signed this form, and that I am authorized to do so under the laws of the state or country where this LLC was formed. Catober 27, 2011 Son here Kirk Mol ean Foothill or secretary of State Secretary of State Business Entities, P. O. Box 944228 Drop-Off Secretary of State sear give you up to 2 free certified copies of Secretary of State Foothill resident if you submit up to 2 completed Foothill resident that I seed to the secretary of State Secretary of State Secretary of State	2		C History				- maritani A
c. State or country where your LLC was formed: d. Your LLC currently has powers and privileges to conduct business in the state or country listed above. Service of Process List'a California resident or a qualified 1505 corporation in California that agrees to be your agent to accept service of process in case your LLC is sued. You may list any adult who lives in California, You may not list an LLC as your agent Do not list an address if the agent is a 1505 corporation. a. Agent's name: Adam Gramitin b. Agent's address 19517 Pauliting Foothill Ranch Adam Gramitin Foothill Ranch CA 92610 if the agent listed above has resigned or cannot be found or served after reasonable attempts, the California Secretary of State will be appointed the agent for service of process for your LLC. LLC Address a. List address for your LLC's headquarters: 19517 Pauling Foothill Ranch CA 92610 street address for your LLC's headquarters: 19517 Pauling Foothill Ranch CA 92610 street address for your LLC's main office in California, if any: 19517 Pauling Foothill Ranch CA 92610 street address City (no abbreviations) Agent and align below: I declare that I am the person who signed this form, and that I am authorized to do so under the laws of the state or country where this LLC was formed. Cictober 27, 2011 Septimen Kirk Mol.sain Print your name here By Mail Drop-off Secretary of State sear give you up to 2 free cartified copies of unlied form if you submit up to 2 completed Business Entities, P. O. Box 944228 1500.11th St. 3rd Floor		8,	If the proposed	LLC name you listed about standing), list the complete	re is different than the LLC name you us LLC name used now:	isę now (at lie	ted on your
d. Your LLC currently has powers and privileges to conduct business in the state or country listed above. Service of Process List a California resident or a qualified 1505 corporation in California that agrees to be your agent to accept service of process in case your LLC is sued. You may list any adult who lives in California. You may not list an LLC as your agent Do not list an address if the agent is a 1505 corporation. a. Agent's name: Adam Gromlin. b. Agent's address: 19517 Pauliby Footbill Ranch CA 92610 steel address if agent is not a corporation) ply inc abbreviations; state up to fisher address to your LLC address. If the agent listed above has resigned or cannot be found or served after reasonable attempts, the California Secretary of State will be appointed the agent for service of process for your LLC. LLC Address a. List address for your LLC's headquarters: 19517 Pauling Footbill Ranch CA 92610 state up to List address for your LLC's main office in California, if any: 19517 Pauling Footbill Ranch CA 92610 state up to List address for your LLC's main office in California, if any: 19517 Pauling Footbill Ranch CA 92610 state up to List address for your LLC's main office in California, if any: 19517 Pauling Footbill Ranch CA 92610 state up to List address for your LLC's main office in California, if any: 19517 Pauling Footbill Ranch CA 92610 state up to List Mockean Manager Colober 27, 2011		b.	Date your LLC v	ras formed (MM, DD, YYYY)	10/10/20{1		***************************************
d. Your LLC currently has powers and privileges to conduct business in the state or country listed above. Service of Process List a California resident or a qualified 1505 corporation in California that agrees to be your agent to accept service of process in case your LLC is sued. You may list any adult who lives in California. You may not list an LLC as your agent Do not list an address if the agent is a 1505 corporation. a. Agent's name: Adam Gromlin. b. Agent's address: 19517 Pauliby Footbill Ranch CA 92610 steel address if agent is not a corporation) ply inc abbreviations; state up to fisher address to your LLC address. If the agent listed above has resigned or cannot be found or served after reasonable attempts, the California Secretary of State will be appointed the agent for service of process for your LLC. LLC Address a. List address for your LLC's headquarters: 19517 Pauling Footbill Ranch CA 92610 state up to List address for your LLC's main office in California, if any: 19517 Pauling Footbill Ranch CA 92610 state up to List address for your LLC's main office in California, if any: 19517 Pauling Footbill Ranch CA 92610 state up to List address for your LLC's main office in California, if any: 19517 Pauling Footbill Ranch CA 92610 state up to List address for your LLC's main office in California, if any: 19517 Pauling Footbill Ranch CA 92610 state up to List Mockean Manager Colober 27, 2011		Ç.	State or country	where your LLC was formed	: Delaware		
List a California resident or a qualified 1605 corporation in California that agrees to be your agent to accopt service of process in case your LLC is sued. You may list any adult who lives in California. You may not list an LLC as your agent Do not list an address little agent is a 1505 corporation. a. Agent's address: 18517 Pauling Foothill Ranch CA 92610 stell agent is set access di spent is not a corporation) by no obtrevisional stell up to 15 the agent listed above has resigned or cannot be found or served after reasonable attempts, the California Secretary of Sitate will be appointed the agent for service of process for your LLC. LLC Address a. List address for your LLC's headquarters: 19517 Pauling Foothill Ranch CA 92610 steel address for your LLC's main office in California, if any: 19517 Pauling Foothill Ranch CA 92610 steel address for your LLC's main office in California, if any: 19517 Pauling Foothill Ranch CA 92610 steel address for your LLC's main office in California, if any: 19517 Pauling Foothill Ranch CA 92610 steel address for your LLC's main office in California, if any: 19517 Pauling Foothill Ranch CA 92610 steel address for your LLC's main office in California, if any: 19517 Pauling Foothill Ranch CA 92610 stell part where this LLC was formed. CA 92610 stell part where this LLC was formed. CA 92610 stell part where this LLC was formed. CA 92610 stell part where this LLC was formed. CA 92610 stell part where this LLC was formed. CA 92610 stell part where this LLC was formed. CA 92610 stell part where this LLC was formed. CA 92610 stell part where this LLC was formed. CA 92610 stell part where this LLC was formed. CA 92610 stell part where this LLC was formed. CA 92610 stell part where this LLC was formed. CA 92610 stell part where this LLC was formed. CA 92610 stell part where this LLC was formed. CA 92610 stell part where this LLC was formed.						v listed above	***************************************
b. Agent's address: 19517 Pauling Foothill Ranch CA 92610 sired address if agent is not a corporation) bity the abbreviations? If the agent fisted above has resigned or cannot be found or served after reasonable attempts, the California Secretary of State will be appointed the agent for service of process for your LLC. LLC Address a. List address for your LLC's headquarters: 19517 Pauling Foothill Ranch CA 92610 state address for your LLC's main office in California, if any: 19517 Pauling Foothill Ranch CA 92610 Street address b. List address for your LLC's main office in California, if any: 19517 Pauling Foothill Ranch CA 92610 Street address CA 92610 St		Do	cess in case your not list an addre	TLIC is sued. You may list a selif the agent is a 1505 corp	ny aduli who lives in California. You may ni	n agentito acce of list an LLC as	я service of your agent.
if the agent listed above has resigned or cannot be found or served after reasonable attempts, the California Secretary of State will be appointed the agent for service of process for your LLC. LLC Address a. List address for your LLC's headquarters: 19517 Pauling Foothill Ranch GA 92610 street address for your LLC's main office in California, if any: 19517 Pauling Foothill Ranch CA 92610 street address for your LLC's main office in California, if any: 19517 Pauling Foothill Ranch CA 92610 street address for your LLC's main office in California, if any: 19517 Pauling Foothill Ranch CA 92610 street address for your LLC's main office in California, if any: 1 declares that I am the person who signed this form, and that I am authorized to do so under the laws of the state or country where this LLC was formed. Cotober 27, 2011 Sign fiere Kirk MoLean Manager Print your name here Voor business title Drop-Off Secretary of State 2 can give you up to 2 free certified copies of Secretary of State 1500.118ft St., 3rd Floor		65.		. The state of the	The state of the s		************
Steel actives (if agent is not a corporation) city (no abbreviations) state up to the agent listed above has resigned or cannot be found or served after reasonable attempts, the California Secretary of State will be apposited the agent for service of process for your LLC. LLC Address a. List address for your LLC's headquarters: 19517 Pauling Foothill Ranch GA 92610 street address b. List address for your LLC's main office in California, if any: 19517 Pauling Foothill Ranch GA 92610 street address City (no abbreviations) state up Read and sign below: I declare that I am the person who signed this form, and that I am authorized to do so under the laws of the state or country where this LLC was formed. Cotober 27, 2011 Sign new Date Kirk MoLean Manager Prior your name here Your business title Drop-Off Secretary of State By Mail Drop-Off Secretary of State e can give you up to 2 free certified copies of Secretary of State Ur filed form if you submit up to 2 completed Business Entities, P. O. Box 944228 1500.11th St., 3rd Floor		b.	Agent's address:			CA	92610
Street address for your LLC's main office in California, if any: 19517 Pauling Foothill Ranch CA 92610 Street address Read and aign below: I declare that I am the person who signed this form, and that I am authorized to do so under the laws of the state or country where this LLC was formed. October 27, 2011 Sign here Kirk McLean Manager Print your name here Vour business title I declare that I am outper payable to: Secretary of State I can give you up to 2 free cartified copies of Secretary of State Ur filed form if you submit up to 2 completed Business Entities, P. O. Box 944228 I state of Secretary of State Susiness Entities, P. O. Box 944228 I state of Secretary of State Secretary of State Susiness Entities, P. O. Box 944228	Ò	اسقنيا	C Address	your LLG's headquarters:		,	
b. List address for your LLC's main office in California, if any: 19517 Pauling Sired address Sired and align below: I declare that I am the person who signed this form, and that I am authorized to do so under the laws of the state or country where this LLC was formed. October 27, 2011 Sign here Kirk MicLean Manager Pair your name here Vour business title I Drop-Off Secretary of State Secretary of State Ur filed form if you submit up to 2 completed Business Entities, P. O. Box 944228 C4 92510 C4 92510 C4 92510 C4 92510 C4 92510 State vip State vip State vip Secretary of State Susiness Entities, P. O. Box 944228 I 500 11th St., 3rd Floor				•			
19517 Pauling Foothill Ranch CA 92610			19517 Pauling				92810
Streef and aign below: declare that I am the person who signed this form, and that I am authorized to do so under the laws of the state or country where this LLC was formed. October 27, 2011		71.	19517 Pauling Street address	The second secon	city (no abbreviations)		·
Read and sign below: I declare that I am the person who signed this form, and that I am authorized to do so under the laws of the state or country where this LLC was formed. October 27, 2011 Sign here Kirk McLean Manager Manager Mour business fille I declare that I am authorized to do so under the laws of the state or country where this LLC was formed. October 27, 2011 Dale Manager Manager Your business fille I drop-Off Secretary of State Secretary of State I soo 11th St. 3rd Floor		b.	19517 Pauling sheet address List address for	your LLC's main office in Cal	oly (no abbreviations) ifornia, if any:	state ii;	·
declare that I am the person who signed this form, and that I am authorized to do so under the laws of the state or country where this LLC was formed. October 27, 2011 Sign here Kirk MoLean Manager Phin your name here Your business tills Drop-Off Secretary of State acting five you up to 2 free certified copies of Secretary of State Business Entities, P. O. Box 944228 1500.11th St., 3rd Floor		b.	19517 Pauling street address List address for 19517 Pauling	your LLC's main office in Cal	oly (no abbreviations) iformla, if any: Foothill Ranch	atade an CA	92610
Sign here Date Kirk MicLean Manager Print your name here Your business title Ike check/money order payable to: Secretary of State By Mail Drop-Off can give you up to 2 free certified copies of Secretary of State Secretary of State Ur filed form if you submit up to 2 completed Business Entities, P. O. Box 944228 1500 11th St., 3rd Floor			19517 Pauling street address for List address for 19517 Pauling Street address	your LLC's main office in Cal	oly (no abbreviations) iformla, if any: Foothill Ranch	atade an CA	92610
Sign here Date Kirk MicLean Manager Print your name here Your business title Ike check/money order payable to: Secretary of State By Mail Drop-Off can give you up to 2 free certified copies of Secretary of State Secretary of State Ur filed form if you submit up to 2 completed Business Entities, P. O. Box 944228 1500 11th St., 3rd Floor)	Rea	19517 Pauling sheet autress for the standards for 19517 Pauling Street autress and and sign be toldere that I am II	your LLC's main office in Cal slow:	olly (no abbreviations) ifornia, if any: Foothill Ranch sity (no abbreviations)	alaie zi Cai Stațe zi	92610 p
Print your name ners Vour business title Ike check/money order payable to: Secretary of State Secretary of State Can give you up to 2 free certified copies of Secretary of State)	Rea	19517 Pauling sheet autress for the standards for 19517 Pauling Street autress and and sign be toldere that I am II	your LLC's main office in Cal slow:	oily (no abbreviations) ifornia, if any: Foothill Ranch ofly (no abbreviations) orn, and that I am authorized to do so un	state and CAI state of the laws of the law	92610
Print your name here Your business title Ike check/money order payable to: Secretary of State By Mail Drop-Off can give you up to 2 free cartified copies of Secretary of State Secretary of State Ur filed form if you submit up to 2 completed Business Entities, P. O. Box 94428 1500 11th St., 3rd Floor)	Real de cou	19517 Pauling street address List address for 19617 Pauling Street address ad aign be odders that I am It ritry where this Li	your LLC's main office in Cal slow:	oily (no abbreviations) iformia, if any: Foothill Ranch oily (no abbreviations) orm, and that I am authorized to do so un	state and CAI state of the laws of the law	92610
e can give you up to 2 free certified copies of Secretary of State Secretary of State or filed form if you submit up to 2 completed Business Entities, P. O. Box 94428 1500.11th St., 3rd Floor)	Rei I de cou	19517 Pauling steet address for 19517 Pauling Steet address for 19617 Pauling Steet address ad and aign be clare that I am It ritry where this Li	your LLC's main office in Cal slow:	oity (no abbreviations) iformia, if any: Foothill Ranch city (no abbreviations) orm, and that I am authorized to do so un October 27, 2011 Date	state and CAI state of the laws of the law	92610 p
e can give you up to 2 free certified copies of Secretary of State Secretary of State or filed form if you submit up to 2 completed Business Entities, P. O. Box 94428 1500.11th St., 3rd Floor)	Reacous Cous Sign	19517 Pauling street address for 19617 Pauling Street address for 19617 Pauling Street address and and aign be clare that I am It ritry where this Li	your LLC's main office in Cal slow:	oity (no abbreviations) iformia, if any: Foothill Ranch city (no abbreviations) orm, and that I am authorized to do so un October 27, 2011 Date Manager	state and CAI state of the laws of the law	92610 p
ur filed form if you submit up to 2 completed Business Entities, P. O. Box 944228 1500.11th St., 3rd Floor)	Reacou Cou Se Kin	19517 Pauling sheet address for 19517 Pauling Sheet address and aign be clare that I am If they where this Lip here k McLean here	your LLC's main office in Cal slow: ne person who signed this for C was formed.	oity (no abbreviations) iformia, if any: Foothill Ranch ofy (no abbreviations) orm, and that I am authorized to do so un October 27, 2011 Date Manager Your business fille	State on CAI State of der the laws of the	92610 p
) ake	Reacous South Free Che an g	19517 Pauling street address for 19517 Pauling Street address for 19617 Pauling Street address ad and sign be oddere that I am If ritry where this LL priner k MicLean at your name here oktimoney order paire you up to 2 fre	your LLC's main office in Cal slow: ne person who signed this for C was formed. The person who signed this for c was formed.	oily (no abbreviations) iformia, if any: Foothill Ranch ofy (no abbreviations) orm, and that I am authorized to do so un October 27, 2011 Date Manager Your business title By Mail Secretary of State	State of CAI State of the laws of the Drop-	92610 p the state or

Corporations Code §§ 17375, 17451, 17452, Revenue and Taxation Code § 17941 7.011.1599

2010 California Secretary of State www.sos.ca/govlbusiness